

## 12. Nine-Month Consolidated Geographic Segment Information (For nine months ended December 31)

### a. Net Sales and Operating Income

		Yen (Millions)			(For reference)
		FY2007	FY2006	Change (%)	FY 2006
		(4/1/07~12/31/07)	(4/1/06~12/31/06)		(4/1/06~3/31/07)
<b>Japan</b>	Sales	Y 2,976,987	2,835,661	+5.0	4,077,148
	Operating income	103,117	67,650	+52.4	191,864
	[Operating income margin]	[3.5%]	[2.4%]		[4.7%]
<b>EMEA</b>	Sales	585,813	524,007	+11.8	736,360
	Operating income	11,246	14,290	-21.3	24,131
	[Operating income margin]	[1.9%]	[2.7%]		[3.3%]
<b>The Americas</b>	Sales	351,319	319,016	+10.1	442,326
	Operating income	8,059	5,884	+37.0	8,465
	[Operating income margin]	[2.3%]	[1.8%]		[1.9%]
<b>APAC &amp; China</b>	Sales	641,926	599,221	+7.1	807,166
	Operating income	11,831	8,769	+34.9	11,680
	[Operating income margin]	[1.8%]	[1.5%]		[1.4%]
<b>Elimination</b>	Sales	(748,028)	(717,965)	-	(962,837)
	Operating income	(43,658)	(38,835)	-	(54,052)
<b>Total</b>	Sales	3,808,017	3,559,940	+7.0	5,100,163
	Operating income	Y 90,595	57,758	+56.9	182,088
	[Operating income margin]	[2.4%]	[1.6%]		[3.6%]

Note:

Includes intersegment sales.